
13 AUGUST CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/30-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

7208. 42) 
7208. 43) 
8421.39.01) 
8421.39.09) 

8428.39.00 

8901. 90. 21 

Tariff 
Item 

3004.10.09) 
3004.90.19) 
3004. 10.09) 
3004. 90 .19) 
3004.10.09) 
3004.90.19) 
3004.20.09 
3208.10.29) 
3208.20.29) 
3208.90.29) 
3808.90.00 
3907.30.09 
3910. 00. 09 
3926.90.69 
4202.12.00 
5701. JO. 01 
6002. 30 .12) 
6002.30.21) 
6002.30.29) 
6002.30.35) 
6406.99.05) 
6406.99.09) 
Section XV 
7312.10.00 
7312. 10.00) 
7312.90.00) 
8413.50.09) 
8413.60.09) 
8413.60.09 
8414.80.19 
8424.89.19 
8424.89.19 
8463.90.00 
8517.30.00 
8529.10.19 
85.35) 
85.36) 
8543.80.29 
87.08 
87.08 
9608.10.01) 
9608. J0.09) 

Tariff 
Item 

3924.90.09 
6002.30 
8414.80.01 

8414.80.01 
8419.81.00 

8609.00.09 

Description of Goods 

380,586kgs wide steel plate imported on lodgement No's: 
2201020107, 7293490003, 7290260002, 2290480003, 2290760007 
One only A.P.S. separator and one only cyclone set as 
accessories for fluid bed dryer imported on WNSI003971 
of 23 July 1991 
Vibratory conveyors - accessories for use with fluid bed 
dryer - 2 only as imported on WNSJ003971 of 23 July 1991 
One only ''yankee'' airboat 

Description of Goods 

Synalor cream 

Synalor gel 

Synalor ointment 

Erythrocin ... capsules 
Intumescent ... coatings 

Cul tar 
Unmodified resin 
Dimethyl ... hydrolysale 
Pentic ... system 
Ski ... case 
Handmade . . . $ I 00 psm 
Screen ... fabric 

Athletic, ... cookies 

Plugs, ... 100mm 
Stranded covering 
Stranded ... inclusive 

Mono ... pumps 

Seepex ... series 
Bare ... etc 
Hot ... uni ts 
Liquid ... dispensers 
Finn-power ... machines 
Membrane . . . keyboards 
Directive . . . antenna 
Switches proximity 

Electric collar 
Parts . . . composite 
Pa_rts ... composite 
Retractable ... set 

11URD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

Melamine trays, cutting boards and heat resistant stands 
Screen printed fabric containing Jycra 
Broomwade 6000 series air compressors fitted with 
electronic controls 
Rotary vane air compressors 
Pressureless steam cookers of a type for commercial use 
which can also cook with hot air 
ISO containers 

NOTE 

Part 
Duty II 
Pref. Ref. 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Ref. 
No. 

980546L 

986060G 

986059C 

9857938 

Ref. 
No. 

102034L 

102036G 

102038C 

984919L 
985659K 

522433A 
985309L 
880217D 
984505E 
983601C 
980390E 
702264G 

985119E 

981949F 
981604G 
985754A 

502956C 

502650E 
602669K 
980958K 
505565C 
780319C 
4403238 
721583F 
204374C 

881355J 
985379A 
984213G 
985263J 

Ref. 
No. 

986021F 
9858!6E 
9854718 

985469C 
9858110 

985797E 

2615 

Effective 
From To 

12/88 4/90 

7/91 

7/91 

6/91 

10/91 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of August 1991. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce. 


