Tariff Concession	n Annrovals	Withdrawls and	Declines	Notice No.	1991/30-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	
7208.42) 7208.43)	380,586kgs wide steel plate imported on lodgement No's: 2201020107, 7293490003, 7290260002, 2290480003, 2290760007	Free	Free	99	980546L	12/88	4/9
8421.39.01) 8421.39.09)	One only A.P.S. separator and one only cyclone set as accessories for fluid bed dryer imported on WNS1003971 of 23 July 1991	Free	Free	99	986060G	7/91	• •
8428.39.00	Vibratory conveyors - accessories for use with fluid bed dryer - 2 only as imported on WNS1003971 of 23 July 1991	Free	Free	99	986059C	7/91	••
8901.90.21	One only ''yankee'' airboat	Free	Free	99	985793B	6/91	

THIRD SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Withdrawn							
Tariff	Description of Condo				Ref. No.		
Item	Description of Goods						_
3004.10.09)	Synalor cream	• •			10 2 034L		
3004.90.19)							
3004.10.09)	Synalor gel	• •			10 2 036G		
3004.90.19)							
3004.10.09)	Synalor ointment	• •		• •	102038C		
3004.90.19)							
3004.20.09	Erythrocin capsules	• •		• •	984919L	• •	
3208.10.29)	Intumescent coatings	• •		• •	985659K		
3208.20.29)							
3208.90.29)							
3808.90.00	Cultar				522433A		
3907.30.09	Unmodified resin				985309L		
3910.00.09	Dimethyl hydrolysale				880217D		
3926.90.69	Pentic system				984505E		
4202.12.00	Ski case				983601C		
5701.10.01	Handmade \$100 psm				980390E		
6002.30.12)	Screen fabric				702264G		
6002.30.21)							
6002.30.29)							
6002.30.35)							
6406.99.05)	Athletic, cookies				985119E		
6406.99.09)							
Section XV	Plugs, 100mm				981949F		10/9
7312.10.00	Stranded covering				981604G		
7312.10.00)	Stranded inclusive	••			985754A		
7312.90.00)							
8413.50.09)	Mono pumps	• •			502956C		
8413.60.09)							
8413.60.09	Seepex series	••			502650E		
8414.80.19	Bare etc				602669K		
8424.89.19	Hot units				980958K		
8424.89.19	Liquid dispensers				505565C		
8463.90.00	Finn-power machines				780319C		
8517.30.00	Membrane keyboards				440323B		
8529.10.19	Directive antenna				721583F		
85.35)	Switches proximity	• •			204374C		
85.36)	<u>F</u>	• •	• •				- •
8543.80.29	Electric collar				881355J		
87.08	Parts composite	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			985379A		
87.08	Parts composite	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • •	984213G		• • •
9608.10.01)	Retractable set	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	985263J		
9608.10.09)		•••	••	• • •	0002000	• •	• • •

FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Declined

Tariff	Description of Goods	Ref.		
Item	Description of Goods	No.		
3924.90.09	Melamine trays, cutting boards and heat resistant stands	986021F		
6002.30	Screen printed fabric containing lycra	985816E		
8414.80.01	Broomwade 6000 series air compressors fitted with	985471B		
	electronic controls			
8414.80.01	Rotary vane air compressors	985469C		
8419.81.00	Pressureless steam cookers of a type for commercial use	985811D		
	which can also cook with hot air			
8609.00.09	ISO containers	985797E		

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the *Gazette*.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of August 1991.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce.